
Valdelia
Zac de l’hers, 93 rue du Lac 
31670 Labège

Éco-organisme
agréé par le Ministère de la 
Transition écologique et de la 
Cohésion des territoires

Rendez-vous sur 
www.valdelia.org
contact@valdelia.org

PATHWAY FOR BUSINESSES’ FURNITURE WASTE

2022, 2023 & 2024 ECO-CONTRIBUTION SCALES
By Valdelia family& sub-families, scale applicable on 1st January 2024 (price in € ex-VAT/kg)

GREATHER THAN
50% PLASTIC

GREATHER THAN 
50% WOOD

GREATHER THAN
50% METAL

GREATHER THAN 50% OTHERS 
NO MAJORITY MATERIAL

GREATHER THAN
95% METAL* 0,05

0,14

0,15

0,16

0,17

0,04

0,13

0,15

0,16

0,17

0,04

0,13

0,14

0,15

0,16

0,05

0,14

0,18

0,19

0,21

SEATING STORAGE WORTOPS & 
COUNTERS OTHER

• SEATING :  Seating comprises professional furniture for seating purposes.

• STORAGE :  Storage comprises cabinets, chests, trolleys and side tables. 

• WORKTOPS & COUNTERS :  Worktops and counters comprises desk and table components and 
other particular surfaces such as writing boards.

• OTHER :  Other furniture that is not part of any of the three main Valdelia families (fitting room, 
polling booth, etc.). This “other products” family is very small. 

Information : If a product does not contain more than 50% of a majority material, it will be categorized 
as « others - no majority material ».

* The scale « greater than 95% metal » only applies to functional sets, not to components. Valdelia defines a unit as a 
functional set. For example: a desk is deemed to be a unit; the desktop and legs form part of the same functional unit.

0,25 (price in € ex-VAT/kg)BEDDING 
(MATTRESSES AND BED BASES)

NEW



Valdelia
Zac de l’hers, 93 rue du Lac 
31670 Labège

Éco-organisme
agréé par le Ministère de la 
Transition écologique et de la 
Cohésion des territoires

Rendez-vous sur 
www.valdelia.org
contact@valdelia.org

2022, 2023 & 2024 ECO-CONTRIBUTION SCALES

Scale differentiated by material applicable on January 1, 2024

FLOORING PRODUCTS
PVC FLOOR 0,02

FLOORING PRODUCTS
EXCLUDING PVC FLOOR 0,03

CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS 
GREATHER THAN 95% METAL

CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS
MAJORITY MASS-PRODUCED FROM WOOD

CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS
MAJORITY MASS-PRODUCED FROM (ABS, PP,…)

CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS
GREATHER THAN 50% METAL

CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS
MAJORITY MASS-PRODUCED FROM PVC DECORATION

DECORATION

DECORATION

DECORATION

DECORATION

0,01

0,01

0,01

0,01

0,02

FAMILY 
VALDELIA

PRICE IN € 
EX-VAT/KG

CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS 
MAJORITY MASS-PRODUCED FROM TEXTILE (EXCLUDING FLOORING) DECORATION 0,10

CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS
MAJORITY MASS-PRODUCED FROM OTHER MATERIALS DECORATION 0,21

EXTENSION TO TEXTILE DECORATIVE ELEMENTS

PATHWAY FOR BUSINESSES’ FURNITURE WASTE


	Diapositive numéro 1
	Diapositive numéro 2

