# 2022, 2023 & 2024 ECO-CONTRIBUTION SCALES

By Valdelia family& sub-families, scale applicable on 1st January 2024 (price in € ex-VAT/kg)

	SEATING	STORAGE	WORTOPS & COUNTERS	OTHER
GREATHER THAN <b>50% OTHERS</b> NO MAJORITY MATERIAL	0,17	0,17	0,16	0,21
GREATHER THAN 50% PLASTIC	0,16	0,16	0,15	0,19
GREATHER THAN 50% WOOD	0,15	0,15	0,14	0,18
GREATHER THAN 50% METAL	0,14	0,13	0,13	0,14
GREATHER THAN 95% METAL*	0,05	0,04	0,04	0,05

<sup>\*</sup> The scale « greater than 95% metal » only applies to functional sets, not to components. Valdelia defines a unit as a functional set. For example: a desk is deemed to be a unit; the desktop and legs form part of the same functional unit.

- **SEATING**: Seating comprises professional furniture for seating purposes.
- **STORAGE**: Storage comprises cabinets, chests, trolleys and side tables.
- **WORKTOPS & COUNTERS:** Worktops and counters comprises desk and table components and other particular surfaces such as writing boards.
- **OTHER:** Other furniture that is not part of any of the three main Valdelia families (fitting room, polling booth, etc.). This "other products" family is very small.

**Information:** If a product does not contain more than 50% of a majority material, it will be categorized as « others - no majority material ».

BEDDING (MATTRESSES AND BED BASES)

0,25 (price in € ex-VAT/kg)

### **Valdelia**

Zac de l'hers, 93 rue du Lac 31670 Labège

### Éco-organisme

agréé par le Ministère de la Transition écologique et de la Cohésion des territoires

## Rendez-vous sur www.valdelia.org

contact@valdelia.org



# 2022, 2023 & 2024 ECO-CONTRIBUTION SCALES

## EXTENSION TO TEXTILE DECORATIVE ELEMENTS

Scale differentiated by material applicable on January 1, 2024	FAMILY VALDELIA	PRICE IN € EX-VAT/KG
CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS GREATHER THAN 50% METAL	DECORATION	0,02
CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS GREATHER THAN 95% METAL	DECORATION	0,01
CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS MAJORITY MASS-PRODUCED FROM WOOD	DECORATION	0,01
CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS MAJORITY MASS-PRODUCED FROM (ABS, PP,)	DECORATION	0,01
CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS MAJORITY MASS-PRODUCED FROM PVC	DECORATION	0,01
CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS  MAJORITY MASS-PRODUCED FROM TEXTILE (EXCLUDING FLOORING)	DECORATION	0,10
CONSTITUTED PRODUCTS MAJORITY MASS-PRODUCED FROM OTHER MATERIALS	DECORATION	0,21
FLOORING PRODUCTS PVC	FLOOR	0,02
FLOORING PRODUCTS EXCLUDING PVC	FLOOR	0,03



### **Valdelia**

Zac de l'hers, 93 rue du Lac 31670 Labège

# Éco-organisme

agréé par le Ministère de la Transition écologique et de la Cohésion des territoires Rendez-vous sur www.valdelia.org

contact@valdelia.org

